-		_
٦,	-	-
4	н	ш

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101440968	Docket No.: IZM-00901
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)
		C Corporation
Kazuhiko HAYASHI	Internal Address:	582
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		CO.
reductional name (o) of conveying party (100) acta		988
YesNo <u>X</u>	2	O
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7-1	Shiba 5 chome
Nature of conveyance.	Mi	inato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN
(X) Assignment () Merger		
() Security Agreement () Change of		0 - 11 / -) // 1 10 37 - 31
() Other:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: July 24, 2000		
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		The state of the s
If this document is being filed together with a		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. al numbers attached? Yes No X	(s)
		1
4. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	of applications of application	plications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maned.		
Name: <u>Patent Group</u>	_	•
Internal Address: <u>Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar</u>		9626822
Street Address: <u>101 Federal Street</u>		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110		
		3.41)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>
	(X) Enclosed	
	7. Deposit account nu	o be charged to deposit account
	7. Deposit account num	moer.
	(Attached duplicate account)	copy of this page if paying by dep
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	2	The standard of the standard o
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is trope and correct a	nd d ny attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	0 / //// /. /	
	Last AVIA MANN	/
Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978	Inn In was	July 27, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	including cover sheet, attachments, and	
	ioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	. 501
	Washington, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Form PTO-1595

ASSIGNMENT

			71557674465141			
	REAS,	, each of the Undersig	med has developed certain in	ventions described in U	.S. patent application	
entitled:	MAGNETORESISTANCE ELEMENT, HEAD, SENSING SYSTEM, AND MAGNETIC STORING SYSTEM					
		executed on even da executed on now U.S. Application	nte herewith;	ed	;	
	ght to	convey their entire int	terest, both legal and equitable ages, security interests, or other	e, in and to said inventi	ons free from all prior	
5-chome, Mina	ato-ku		ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese cor frous of acquiring the entire re obtained therefor:			
consideration, Undersigned h title and intere resulting there	the recept st in a from,	ceipt and sufficiency sells, assigns and trai nd to said invention o	ration of the sum of One Dolla of which are hereby acknowled asfers unto said ASSIGNEE, in inventions, as described in the divisionals, continuations, co- aliting patents;	edged by each of the Units successors and assign he aforesaid application	ndersigned, each of the ns, their entire right, n and all applications	
on said applica	tion o	r applications to said	reby authorizes and requests the ASSIGNEE or its successors hereinafter act on behalf of states.	and assigns; the Under		
ASSIGNEE or successors and or for other leg requested; to e effective; and	its su assign al pro xecute to gene	ccessors and assigns, ns, any facts relating to ceedings whenever re and deliver, on reque erally do everything p	rther agrees, without any furti- to communicate to said ASSI to said invention or invention equested; to testify in any inte- est, all lawful papers required cossible to aid said ASSIGNE rotection for said invention of	GNEE, its representations including evidence for afterence or other legal to make any of the for E, its successors or ass	ves or agents or its r interference purposes proceedings, whenever egoing provisions igns and nominees to	
			uthorizes Hutchins, Wheeler dication information necessary			
Invent			Date Signed	Witnesses		
1. Kazu Name: KAZU	hb. HIKO	Hayashi (林 July 24, 2000	Drimitaka	Watanake	
2.						
Name:						
3	· <u>···</u>					
1						
4. Name:						

() Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

HWD2 740893v1

RECORDED: 07/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0812